SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (C) No. 985/2023

ALL INDIA ADI SAIVA SIVACHARYARGAL SEVA ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.187300/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 22-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 25.09.2023 alongwith SLP (C)No. 19553/2023.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR