SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14896/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-04-2023 in WA No. 2252/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. SARVESHWARAN ACHARI

Respondent(s)

(IA No.132835/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 04-10-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Vibha Makhija, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)
Mr. M. Baskar, Adv.
Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 06.10.2023.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER