

ITEM NO.120

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7692/2023

SRIRANGAM KOIL MIRAS KAINKARYAPARAGAL MATRUM
ATHANAI SARNTHA KOILGALIN MIRASKAINKARYAPARARGALIN
NALASANGAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 107454/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

C.A. No. 7695/2023 (XII)

IA No. 110737/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

C.A. No. 7697/2023 (XII)

IA No. 100134/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

C.A. No. 7694/2023 (XII)

IA No. 109193/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

C.A. No. 7696/2023 (XII)

IA No. 107982/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

C.A. No. 7693/2023 (XII)

IA No. 110688/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

C.A. No. 8063/2023 (XII)

IA No. 132835/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 231881/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

IA No. 203614/2023 - STAY APPLICATION

W.P.(C) No. 985/2023 (X)

IA No. 201522/2023 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER

IA No. 192269/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 188675/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 194308/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 188674/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 187300/2023 - STAY APPLICATION

T.P.(C) No. 2824-2833/2023 (XII)

IA No. 216429/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY

Date : 13-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN**

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

**Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Valliappan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Valliappan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR
Mr. Neeleshwar Pavani, Adv.
Ms. Arzu Paul, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s) : Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, AOR
Mr. D.kumanan, AOR**

**Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Shanmugasundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N.r.elango, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Ms. Devyani Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Ms. Tanvi Anand, Adv.
Ms. Jahnavi Taneja, Adv.
Mr. Pranjal Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.**

**Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR
Mr. M Sathayanaryanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B Karunakaran, Adv.
Mr. Ajith Williyam S, Adv.
Mrs. K Balambihai, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**List IA No. 201522 of 2023 in Writ petition (C) No. 985 of 2023 on 3rd
March, 2025.**

**(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR**

**(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**